SoLLLY Contract Amendment Two (2)

Office of the Purchasing Agent

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: City of Blue Ridge Effective Date
200 W. FM 545 Contract No.
Blue Ridge, Tx 75424 Contract

Awarded by Court Order No.:

10/1/2016

2015-044

Interlocal Agreement for Animal Control
and Animal Shelter Services

2014-905-12-01

Contract Amendment No.: 1 Court Order No.

2016-011-01-04

Contract Amendment No.: 2 Court Order No.

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

Extension of agreement for a one (1) year period as provided for in section 5.0 of the contract documents.
Agreement shall be in effect from October 1, 2016, continuing through and including September 30, 2017.

Total amount for fiscal year 2017: $11,000.00 Shelter: $5,500.00 and Control; $5,500.00

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

CITY OF BLUE RIDGE

200 W. FM 545
Blue Ridge, Tx 75424

| L {

{ £ 0 I iy v‘
SIGNATURE .
TITLE; LI A A
DATE: TEE |

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS™ COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




